Layer 2 Management Switches
DES-3200 Series
The DES-3200 Series is a member of D-Link’s Layer 2 managed switch family designed for the
ETTX, FTTX, and enterprise markets. The DES-3200 Series provides 8/16/24, or 48 10/100 Mbps
Fast Ethernet connections and 2/4 combo Gigabit/SFP ports. The DES-3200-10/18 comes in a
9/11-inch compact size and incorporates a fanless design suitable for desktop, telecom cabinet,
or distribution box deployment. The DES-3200-26,28,28/ME,28F, and 52 models are 1U 19” rack
mount size and provide 24/48 copper or fiber connections on Fast Ethernet with the beneficial

• RFC2893, 4213 IPv4/IPv6 dual stack function
• IPv6 Ready Logo Phase 2
Order Information
Part Number Description
DES-3200-10 8 10/100 Base-TX + 1 100/1000 SFP + 1 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-10-DC 8 10/100 Base-TX + 1 100/1000 SFP + 1 Combo 10100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP with DC power
DES-3200-18 16 10/100 Base-TX + 1 100/1000 SFP + 1 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-18-DC 16 10/100 Base-TX + 1 100/1000 SFP + 1 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP with DC power
DES-3200-26 24 10/100 Base-TX + 2 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-26-DC 24 10/100 Base-TX + 2 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP with DC power
DES-3200-28 24 10/100 Base-TX + 2 100/1000 SFP +  2 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-28F 24 10/100 Base-FX +4 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-28P 24 10/100 Base-TX PoE +2 10/100/1000BASE-T + 2 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-28/ME 24 10/100BASE-TX +2 100/1000 SFP+ 2 Combo 10/100/1000BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-52 48 10/100 Base-TX + 2 100/1000 SFP +  2 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/100/1000 SFP
DES-3200-52-DC 48 10/100 Base-TX + 2 100/1000 SFP + 2 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/100/1000 SFP with DC power
DES-3200-52P 48 10/100 Base-TX PoE + 2 10/100/1000 BASE-T + 2 Combo 10/100/1000 BASE-T/ 100/1000 SFP
Specifications are subject to change without notice. D-Link is a registered trademark of D-Link
Corporation and its overseas subsidiaries. All other trademarks belong to their respective owners.
©2013 D-Link Corporation. All rights reserved. E&OE.
DES-3200 Series Layer 2 Management Switches
Optional Management Software
DV-600S D-View 6.0 Network Management Software (Standard Edition)
DV-600P D-View 6.0 Network Management Software (Professional Edition)
Optional SFP Transceivers